1	1	\
(	2	)
`	ヘ	<b>)</b>
$\mathcal{C}$	5	18
`	S	`

	09-28-2007	Attorney Docket U 016976-5		
RECC		_		
To the Director				
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	A DE ANS	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):		
1. Tu-Yi WU 2. Guan-An CHEN 3.	SEP 2 5 2007 19	Name: DAXIN MATERIALS CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached PADENIAM	Address: NO. 12-2, GUANG FU ROAD, HU-KOU, HSINCHU COUNTY, 303 TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory  Other  Execution Date(s): 1. June 5, 2007  2. June 6, 2007  3.	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Address *	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(c)	L		
4. Approacion namocity of patent number	_	Tr. of		
	☐ Being filed together with a new	 		
Patent Application No.(s): 11/891,188	8	☐ Patent No.(s):		
Addi	tional numbers attached?  Yes	⊠ <sub>No</sub>		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr document should be mailed:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
Name: William R. Evans				
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) @ \$40.00 each		
9. Signature:		100049		
William R. Evans Name of Person Signing	ignature	<u>September 20, 2007</u>		
Total number of pages including covershe	•	3 Date 10.8027/2007 NJANA 10		
	·	09/28/ 01 FC		

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable · consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) WU, TU-YI		(5)
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) CHEN, GUAN-A	AN	(6)
	(3)	•	(7)
	(4)		x box if continued on back
	the receipt and suffic		y acknowledged by the undersigned who transfer(s) unto:
Insert Name	DAXIN MATERIALS (	CORPORATION	
of Assignee and Address	R.O.C.		HIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN,
Title of	States of America as	defined in 35 U.S.C. 10	ntire right, title and interest for the United 0, in and to the invention known as
Invention	PHOTOSENSITIVE	RESIN COMPOSITIO	N
NOTE -> -> -> (use only when appln. signed on same date)	executed even date continuations, substundersigned hereby a Patents and Tradema interest as ASSIGNE undersigned agree(s) behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its suc ASSIGNEE to ASS	herewith by the undersing itutes, and reissues the authorize(s) and request(s). The item is the authorize of received of authorize of a	of the United States of America has been gned, and in and to any and all divisions, ereof; and all resulting patents; and the s) the United States Commissioner or Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its and legal representatives; the ord in said application shall hereafter act on ee(s) to testify and execute any papers for egal representatives, deemed essential by a and title in and to the invention hereby
Please sign concurrently	transferred.		
with Declaration	Signed on the date(s)	) indicated beside our sig	natures.
INVEN		DATE SIGNED	
1) <u> </u>	ru-yi	>009.6.>5	
Name: WU, T			
2) <u>Chen</u>	. Guan - An	06>607	
Name: CHEN	I, GUAN-AN		
Name:			
4)			
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5)			
Name:			
6)			
Name:	•		·······
FOR ADDITIONAL IN CDC-114 2/90(PC)	VVENTORS, check box [ ] an	d continue on opposite side	(over)

**EXPRESS MAIL LABEL** NO.: EV 927 570 368 US

> **RECORDED: 09/25/2007 REEL: 019922 FRAME: 0983**